
RESOLUTION NO. 02-09-114 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF MARATHON, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE CITY 
TO ENTER INTO A RENEWAL AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN MONROE COUNTY AND THE CITY OF 
MARATHON FOR THE CITY TO CONTINUE 
UTILIZING THE MEETING ROOM AT THE 
MARATHON GOVERNMENT CENTER; AUTHORIZING 
THE CITY MANAGER AND CITY ATTORNEY TO 
FINALIZE THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID 
AGREEMENT; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO 
EXECUTE SAID AGREEMENT; AND PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City Council entered into an Interlocal Agreement between Monroe 

County and the City of Marathon for use of the Meeting Room at the Marathon Government 

Center dated May 17, 2000, which is renewed on a yearly basis; 

WHEREAS, the Renewal Agreement between Monroe County and the City of Marathon 

for the use of the EOC Meeting Room at the Marathon Government Center as renewed by 

Monroe County on August 15, 2001, and adopted by City Council on September 4, 2001, is due 

to expire as of September 30, 2002; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to enter into another Renewal Agreement with 

Monroe County to enable the City of Marathon to extend the original Interlocal Agreement dated 

May 17, 2000, whereby the term of the renewed agreement will commence on October 1 ,  2002 

and will terminate on September 30, 2003, and in all other respects, the original agreement 

between the parties dated May 17, 2000 remains in full force and effect. 



NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Recitals. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated 

herein by this reference. 

Section 2. Agreement. The Renewal Agreement between the Monroe County and 

the City of Marathon, in substantially the form and substance that is attached hereto as Exhibit 

"A", is hereby approved. The City Manager and the City Attorney are authorized to finalize the 

terms and conditions of the Agreement, if necessary, and the Mayor is authorized to execute the 

Agreement on behalf of the City 

Section 3. Effective Date. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon 

adoption. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this u?7%ay of &@&W~~U?X ,2002. 

ATTEST: L 

d' L~CL 
CITY CLERK 

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

Page 2 of 2 



RENEWAL AGREEMENT 
(City of Marathon - Interlocal Agreement for the Use of the Meeting Room at the Marathon 

Government Center.) 

THIS Renewal is made and entered into this 2 lS' day of August 2002, between MONROE 
COUNTY and the CITY OF MARATHON, in order to renew the agreement between the parties 
dated May 17, 2000, and as renewed on August 15, 2001, (copies of which are incorporated 
hereto by reference); as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 2(b) of the original Interlocal Agreement dated May 17,2000, 
the Agreement will be extended for an additional one-year period. Fees remain at 
$8,351.20 for approximately 26 City Council meetings, and are subject to the same 
guidelines as outlined in Section 2(b). 

2. The telnl of the renewed agreement will commence on October 1, 2002, and will 
terminate on September 30, 2003. 

3. In all other respects, the original agreement between the parties dated May 17, 2000, and 
rcnewed on August 15, 200 1, remains in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seal, the day and 
yeai first written above. 

I 

(Seal) - -  BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
Attest: DANNY L KOLHAGE, CLERK 

By! - 7 D . L .  

kite.!: 

By: -$A&-J Y: &cc/-,- 
/city blerk 

Date: K L & - I I L ~ * &  $fC, 
I / 



July 26, 2002 

John Bn~tus 
Mriyor 

Randy Mearns 
Kce Muyor 

Franklin D. Greenman 
Cortt~cilnuir~ 

Pete Wo~~hington 
Councilman 

('raig Wrathell. 
Moycs. Ward, Wrathell 

& Associates 
City Moncxgrr. 

Nlna I-. I3on1she 
J o h n  I<. I k r i n .  Jr-.. 

M'ci\s Ser-ola 1 Iclllnan 
I~;~stor-i/.a & (iuedcs. P.A. 

City Aii~,~- i ic~y.s  

Monroe County Public Works Division 
3583 South Roosevelt Boulevard 
Key West, FL 33040 

Attention: Ms. Nancy Johnson 

Subject: City of Marathon - Monroe County, Florida 
Interlocal Agreement between County and City 
Use of Meeting Room at the Marathon Government Center 

Dear Nancy, 

In reviewing our documents for agreements that have terms that are shortly due to 
expire, i t  was noted that the aforenlentioned agreement between the County and the 
City of hjasathon is due to expire on September 30, 2002. 

The Clty has expressed an interest in extending the agreement, as referenced in 
Section 2(b) of the original agrecmcnt. A copy of last year's extension, as well as 
the orig~nal agreement, is provided for your reference. 

111 addition, it  ~kould be appreciated if you could provide the necessary documents 
for signature in order to facilitate this request for an extension. The City of 
Marathon's next two Council Meetings are scheduled for August 14'" and September 
3'". If these documents can be provided to my attention within that time period, I 
would be more than happy to arrange for the documents to be placed on the 
necessary meeting agenda for approval and signature. 

As always, your help in this matter is greatly appreciated and should you have any 
further questions or concerns, plcase do not hesitate to contact me directly. 

Sincerely, 

City Clerk 
Administrator of Municipal Services 

:ks 
Attachments 

I 

c: Crag A. Wrathell, City Managcr (w/attachments) I 

Nlna L. Boniske, City Attorney (wlattachmcnts) 
John R. Herin, Jr.,  C~ty Attorney (wlattachments) 



PENE WAL AGREEMENT 
(City of Marathon - Interlocal Agreement for the Use of the Meeting Room at the Marathon 

Government Center.) 

THIS Renewal is made and entered into this 15th day of August 2001, between 
MONROE COUNTY and the CITY OF MARATHON, in order to renew the agreement between 
the parties dated May 17, 2000, ( a copy of which is incorporated hereto by reference); as 
follows. 

1 In accordance with Section 2(b) of the original Interlocal Agreement dated May 17, 2000, 
the Agreement will be extended for an additional year. Fees increase to $8,351.20 for 
aoproximatelv 26 City Council meetings, and are subject to the same guidelines as 
outlined in Section 2(b). 

2 The term of the renewed agreement will commence on October 1, 2001, and will 
terminate on September 30, 2002. 

3 In all other respects, the original agreement between the parties dated May 17, 2000 
remains in full l%rce and effect 

S WIEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seal, the day and 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
Y L KOLII AGE CLERK 

Attest 

oy 4 & 4 * r  -..-. L / .  &c,n, ., 

Date 'IL"/ - O/ -- 

CERTIFICATION 
I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE & CORRECT 
COI'Y OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT ON 
FILE. 



RFFMENT FO- RmH 
P;T ME MARATHON- 

THIS INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT Is entend Into .pursuant to Scc. 163.01, FS, by 
and bstwaan Monroe County, a potMcal subdrvkion of the Stat8 of Florida, whose 
address is 5100 Colleae Ruad, Key west, FL 33040, harsaftec- Cnunty, and Me City of 
Marathon, a munlclpal carpomtion, whose address h 7, Marathon, FL 
33050, hereafter City. llc'jo cw.fice5 

WHEREAS, the County has a meetlog room at the Marathon Gavmrnent Center 
with tha Itctmical lacllltles to enable meetlngs to be ablecast; 

WHEREAS, the Counry desire5 to permit the a t y  to ure the County meeting 
morn; now, thamfom 

I? CON!3DERATION of the mutual pmrntsss and covenants set forth balow, the 
parties agree as follows: 

ScGmLL 
a) The County authorizes the Ci ty  m hold 26 Uty Councll meatinps per year 

(October I - September 30) at the Marathon Gqvemment Cantar rnaetlng room with 
each meet~nQ apptaxlrnatdy two weeks apart. ' The Cltv must m r d l q a t a  meeting 
dates wlth County hdrninrsbator's Omce so that no Counr//Clty schedule o?erlap occurs. 
The Clty wlll pmvida a full year's meetlng schedule prior to October 1 ead? year. If a 
schedule conflict between a City Council meeting and a rnwtlng of tha County 
Commlsslon, C w n t y  Plannlnp Commtss(an or County Code Enforcament hoarlng doas 
o m r ,  then the County meeting or heatlnq wlll take pracedena. 

b) The County will televise 11- the CIty Council meetings, unless thare is a 
mbetlng of tho County C~rn i ss ion ,  C o ~ l n t y  Plannlnq Commission, CouKy Code 
Enforcement haadng or sirnlbr organkatian going on a t  t h e  same tlma, and will 
vldaohrpe alt CRy Coundl m w n g s .  If there Is a County rneatinp or hearlng polng on, 
than tha City Councll rncetlng wlll be telavlsad l ~ve  on Channel 16 8s won as the 
County mcetlng or  hearing Is concluded. If the City Council meetfng ends before the 
County meeting or hearing condudcr, then the tape of the City Council meatlng will 
be shown on Channd 16 twice on later dates. 

c) E x c e ~ t  ac pro'vldcd Irl Sec. l(b), County will mplay e8ch  ClW Councll 
meeting tape one tlma before the naxt City Councll meeting. The ClW may w u a s t  a 
spectflc time and data for tach replay through the Adminirtrrbr's Omce who 
shall wornmodate ttra Uty's re~uest unkas the time nquencd by the Clty would 
connra  with a live telecast OT a county mwMD or hearrng. 

dl The County wlll fumlsh the City one video tape copy of each Ctty Council 
meeting. 

sabm iL  
a) F m  tha e W v e  daa  of this agreement, unul September 30, 2000, 

,. Clty shall pay the Caunty $3,333 ~n advance for 11 Ctty Coundl rneeUnQs to be held at 



the Marathon Gownment Centpr, tslevlred llue (If t h m  LT no cmfllct with a CounCy 
mmtinp or headng), meeting vlddo tapes, and one replay on Q\annel 16 of aach 
meetlng. 

b) Beginning October 1, 2000 throwh September 30, 2001, the City shall 
pay the County $7,878 In advanca for appmxirnately 26 City Coundl meatlnm (two 
per  man^) Po be held at ttrs Mammon Government Center, &Wad live (If there is 
no confilct with a County meeting or hearing), rnactlng v i d ~  tam, and one mplay of 
aach rneetlng on Channel 16. The Crty may add th9addlt)onal meetings to the 26 
authorlred above without addltlonal charge. II tha Uty Council holds 'rneetlngs in 
excess of 29 during the period of October 1, 2000 through %ptmbar 30, 2001, and 
desires that the extra meetings ba heM at the Marathon Govarnment tantar pursLant 
t o  this agr-ment, then the City must pay the County an addltlonal $303 for each 
rneatlng held. 1F the aty holds less man 23 m m n q s  uslnq thr Marathon+Govaznmcnt 
Center, PumUant to this agreement, during the period of Octubef 1, 2000 through 
Septernb-r 30, 2001 then the County must d u c d  or credlt $303 tu the Cirv for a c h  
rnmtlnd Iars  an 23. If thls agrernent Is axtendd for subsequent years after 
September 30, 2001, then for each year thareaffer the fee wlll be adjusted t o  M e c t  
changes in County costs. 

%Cb!mA Tho term of ttr~s agrmment is from May 1, 2000 through 
Sapternbar 30, 2001. 

c 
5aXlQn3 4.1s agreement will take erect when exacutad cartlfled copies a= 

flied in t h e  O f f l a  of tho Clark of the Sixteanth Judklal Circuit and In the OHiu of the 
Clerk of the Clty of Marathon, Florida. 

IN  J N m E S S  WHEREOF, thm pamar harem have ~t thelr hands and seals on 
the data s& forth Wow.  

('SEAL) ' BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
A m S T :  DANNY L. KOLHAGE, C L E M  OF MONROE COUNTY, FLOUDA 

ATTEST: 


